20,817 8-13 3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income

6 Provision for Income Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

37,586 (798) 36,788 10,593 47,381 B-I 5

(37,664) (16,967) (56,631) 84,596 27,967 c-I

330,532 (22,934) 307,596 95,191 402,789

($61,945) $7,594 ($54,3501 $140,216 $85,865

9 RATEBASE $671,730 $780,594 $780.594

.- 10 RATEOFRETURN -9.22% -6.96% 1 1 .OO%

PAGE 23

Schedule of Water Net Operating IncOme

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI and Projected [ ]
Average Test Year
Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related toany
amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of
charge.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1
Page 2 of 2
Docket No. 000295-WU
Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Amount Utility Utility Requested Requested

(1 )

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $264.031 ($15,339) $248,692 $207,962 $456.654 8-4

2 Operation L? Maintenance 274.348 29.762 304,110 304,110 8-5

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 27.474 (5.613) 21,861 21,861 B-13

4 Amortization 0 0 0 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 25,321 8,691 34,012 9,358 43,370 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes 0 (53,316) (53,316) 74,735 21,419 C-l

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 327,143 (20,475) 306,668 84,093 390,761

8 NET OPERATING INCOME ($63,112) $5.136 ($57,976) $123.869 $65,893

9 RATEBASE $759,140 $759,140

10 RATE OF RETURN -8.31% 8.68%

PAGE 24

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI or Projected [ 1
Average Test Year
Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating inwme per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating inwme statement.

Schedule: 8-3
Page 1 of 4
Docket No. 000295-WU
Preparer: Gary C. White

[…]

currently payable income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Schedule: C-I
Page 2 of 2 - Schedule Year Ended: December 31.1999 Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

-
-

Line
No. Description

1 Current Tax Expense

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense

3 ITC Realized This Year

4 ITC Amortization
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment

6 Total Income Tax Expense

- Supporting Schedules: C-2.C-5,C-7,C-8
Recap Schedules: B-I ,B-2

~

1999 1999 1999 1999
Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

C-2 ($44,067) $65,487 $21,419 $21,419

c-5 0 0 0 0

c-7 0 0 0

c-7 0 0 0

C-8 0 0 0 0

($44,0671 $65,487 $21,419 $21,419

PAGE 43

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 000295-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line Year-End Utility Year-End

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 2
Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

- No. Description ~ Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1) ($61,945) $147,810 $85,865 $85,865
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1) (37,664) 65,631 27,967 27,967

3 Subtotal (99,609) 213,441 113,832 113,832
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 0 39,030 39,030 39,030

5 Taxable Income Per Books (99,609) 174,411 74,802 74,802

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 0 0 0 0
7 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 0 0 0 0

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 0 0 0

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (99,609) 174,411 74,802 74,802
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (5,000) (5.000) (5,000)

11 State Taxable Income (104,609) 174,411 69,802 69,802
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) (5,753) 9,593 3,839 3,839
13 Emergency Excise Tax 0 0 0

0 14 Credits 0 0

15 Current State Income Taxes (5,753) 9,593 3,839 3,839

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15) (93,856) 164,818 70,963 70,963
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 34.00% 34.00% 34.00%

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (31,911) 56,038 24,127 24,127
19 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

-

This Year (Sch. C-8) 0 0 0

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 - Line 19) (31,911) 56,038 24,127 24,127

Summary:
21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) (5,753) 9,592 3,839 3,839
22 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) (31,911) 56,038 24,127 - 24,127

23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) ($37.664) $65,630 $27,966 $27,966

Supporting Schedules: B-1 ,B-2,C-3.C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I

PAGE 44

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 000295-WU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,1999
Historic [XI or Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 2 of 2
Preparer: Gary C. White

John F. Guastella

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Line 1999 1999 1999
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. 9-1) ($63.1 12) $129,005 $65,893 $65,893
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. 9-1) 0 21,419 21,419 21,419

3 Subtotal
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3)

(63,112) 150,424 87.312 87.312
53,514 (23,604) 29.91 0 29,910

5 Taxable Income Per Books (116,626) 174,028 57,402 57,402

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) 0 0 0 0
7 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) 0 0 0 0

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments 0 0 0 0

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (116.626) 174,028 57,402 57,402
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000) (5.000) (5,000) (5,000)

11  State Taxable Income (1 21,626) 174,028 52.402 52,402
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) (6,689) 9,572 2,882 2,882
13 Emergency Excise Tax 0 0 0 0
14 Credits 0 0 0 0

15 Current State Income Taxes (6,689) 9,572 2.882 2,882

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9 - Line 15) (109.937) 164,456 54,520 54,520
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 34.00% 34.00% 34.00% 34.00%

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (37,378) 55,915 18,537 18,537
19 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized

This Year (Sch. C-8) 0 0 0 0

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 - Line 19) (37,378) 55.915 18,537 18,537

Summary:
21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) (6,689) 9,572 2,882 2,882
22 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) (37,378) 55,915 18.537 18,537

23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-I) ($44,067) $65,487 $21,419 $21,419

Supporting Schedules: B-l,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-I

Note r): Round for financial reporting.

PAGE 45

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3

Company: Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. Page 1 of 2
Docket No. 000295-WU Preparer: Gary C. White
Schedule Year Ended: December 31.1999 John F. Guastella
Historic 1x1 or Projected [ ] Supporting Schedules: D-1 ,C-8
Year-End Test Year Recap Schedules: C-2
Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis